

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2492 OF 2015

VIJAY KUMAR	VERSUS	... Petitioner
STATE OF KARNATAKA		... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.04.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"On the request of learned counsel for
the petitioner, the matter is adjourned.
Liberty to file additional documents."

It is submitted that in compliance of order quoted above counsel for the petitioner has on 13.04.2015 filed Affidavit with additional documents. Copy of the same is being circulated for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 17th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4