

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).2492/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2015 in CRLP No. 200288/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi)

VIJAYKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOELFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil V. K., Adv.  
Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, in the event of arrest of the petitioner, he shall be released on depositing Rs.25,000/- in cash with the trial court.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER