

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)
92/2015

No(s). 24

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2015
in CRLP No. 200288/2015 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Kalaburagi)

VIJAYKUMAR
er(s)

Petition

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
nt(s)
(With interim relief and office report)

Responde

Date : 28/08/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Anil Nishani, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.
Mrs. Priya Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Elakkumanan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 20.04.2015, the petitioner was released on anticipatory bail on depositing Rs.25,000/- in cash with the trial court. It is stated by learned counsel for the petitioner that he has no instructions whether the amount is deposited or not. It is stated by learned counsel for the State that the petitioner is absconding.

We accordingly dispose of this petition and give liberty to the State to apply for cancellation of anticipatory bail before the trial court and to forfeit the amount, if it has been deposited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.08.28
11:20:34 IST
Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Ka

ur)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R